INCLINATION REPORT

TRANS PECOS RESOURCES, INC.
11251 Richmond, Suite F-102
Houston, Texas 77082

Trans Pecos Resources No. 1 Latigo Ranch Block A, Wildcat Field, 1980 FN & E, Section 2,
T-9N, R-23-E, Guadalupe County, New Mexico.

Measured Course Angle of Displacement Course Accumulative
Depth Length Inclination Per Hundred Feet Displacement Displacement
500 5.00 0.50 0.88 4.40 4.40
1,014 5.14 0.50 0.88 4.52 8.92
1,514 5.00 .00 .00 .00 8.92
1,545 0.31 0.75 1.31 41 9.33
2,032 4.87 0.75 1.31 6.38 15.71
2,454 4.22 0.75 1.31 5.53 21.24
2,921 4.67 0.75 1.31 6.12 27.36
3,410 4.89 0.75 1.31 6.41 33.77
3,826 4.16 0.75 1.31 5.45 39.22
4,328 5.02 0.75 1.31 6.58 45,80
4,815 4.87 0.75 1.31 6.38 52.18
5,100 2.85 0.50 0.88 2.51 54.69
5,538 4.38 0.50 0.88 3.85 58.54
5,981 4.43 0.50 0.88 3.90 62.44
6,438 4.57 0.50 0.88 4.02 66.46
6,900 4.62 0.50 0.88 4.07 70.53
7,190 2.90 1.50 2.63 7.63 78.16
7,202 0.12 1.00 1.75 0.21 78.37

Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 7,202 feet = 78.37 feet.

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION AND OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

[ declare that I am authorized to make this certification, that I have personal knowledge
of the inclination data and facts placed on both sides of this form and that such data
and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.
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ign orized Representative Signature/of Aﬂthorized{Representative
JERRY W. FOMLER, Drilling Supt. ROBERT G. MCKINNEY, PRESIDENT
Name of Person and Title Name of Person and TitTe
RIGCO, INC. TRANS PECOS RESOURCES, INC.
Name of Company Operator

Telephone: (806) 894-7355 Telephone: (713) 497-0093




